                                                               LN1130
Rev.1.0 — July.17, 2012                                1                                      www.natlinear.com
High Ripple-Rejection Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator
■ General Description
The LN1130 Series is a positive voltage regulator with a
low dropout voltage, high output voltage accuracy, and low
current consumption developed based on CMOS
technology.

 SOT-89-3L
 SOT-23-3L,SOT-23-3B
■  Ordering Information
LN1130P ①②③④⑤
Designator Symbol Description Designator Symbol Description
①  ② Integer
Output Voltage:
eg: ①=3，②=0  3.0V ④
P SOT-89-3L（B Type）
②  2 Accuracy: ±2% R SOT-89-3L（A Type）
③
 Package Type
⑤
 Embossed Tape
M SOT-23-3L R Standard Feed
V SOT-23-3B L Reverse Feed
■ Pin Configuration
1
1
2
2
3
3
VOUT VINVSS
SOT-89-3L
(Top View)
TYPE A
1
1
2
2
3
3
VOUTVINVSS
SOT-89-3L
(Top View)
TYPE B
VIN
VOUTVSS
SOT-23-3L/SOT-23-3B
1 2
3
(Top View)
                                                               LN1130
Rev.1.0 — July.17, 2012                                2                                      www.natlinear.com
■ Pin Assignment
Pin Number
Pin Name Function
SOT-23-3L/B SOT-89-3(A) SOT-89-3(B)
3 3 2 VIN Power Supply
1 2 1 VSS Ground
2 1 3 VOUT Output Pin
■ Marking Rule